
Lahden Seudun piirinmestaruus 250 tikkaa ja pk 25 tikkaa 19.11.2017 Hämeenlinna/Lammi
päivitetty 18.2.2018 klo 21.30

Pm-250 tikkaa Miehet

1 Pylvänen Esa KLT MM 195 197 212 203 205 1012 205 195 205 198 201 1004 2016

2 Miettinen Martti LamTi MM 197 208 188 208 203 1004 198 190 192 208 191 979 1983 1*48

3 Hyyrynen Juha KLT MM 197 178 212 188 201 976 196 206 192 206 207 1007 1983 1*46

4 Ahola Kalevi K-HT MA 189 193 196 202 189 969 189 193 186 207 207 982 1951

5 Heikkonen Valto HyvTi MA 182 189 193 186 201 951 192 209 192 204 189 986 1937

6 Savolainen Juhani KLT MA 175 195 189 201 189 949 192 187 186 190 193 948 1897

7 Jaskola Yrjö HyvTi MB 181 188 214 191 184 958 179 185 189 184 170 907 1865

8 Porala Kalevi NasTi MB 189 180 182 185 186 922 193 198 180 182 185 938 1860

9 Helen Kalle HTK MC 186 198 176 176 195 931 198 182 165 193 190 928 1859

10 Hölsä Kari KLT MA 189 183 172 186 194 924 196 174 181 181 186 918 1842

11 Karhu Timo HTK MB 174 169 164 194 190 891 196 176 182 199 187 940 1831 1*45 1*44

12 Paasimaa Simo LamTi MC 186 198 180 173 191 928 186 183 176 168 190 903 1831 1*45 1*43

13 Leinonen Pentti PaTi MB 178 190 169 202 184 923 179 172 187 189 178 905 1828  

14 Hannula Oiva HST MC 166 164 190 184 184 888 186 170 188 182 198 924 1812 1*45

15 Kotaniemi Simo AsikT MB 175 182 198 186 183 924 185 182 165 188 168 888 1812 2*44

16 Nieminen Raimo SiTi MC 172 176 168 194 190 900 191 178 175 183 180 907 1807

17 Karnaattu Markku KLT MB 172 188 183 165 186 894 188 169 172 173 189 891 1785

18 Sorvali Antero LamTi MA 183 167 182 178 166 876 179 179 179 177 185 899 1775

19 Tenkku Eero KLT MB 189 161 179 179 178 886 168 166 189 176 180 879 1765

20 Ovaska Risto HyvTi MB 168 183 160 163 191 865 190 184 185 171 164 894 1759

21 Värrälä Jussi HTK MC 142 181 183 157 174 837 175 181 192 181 188 917 1754

22 Pöysti Rauno HyvTi MC 184 167 169 165 192 877 166 152 181 174 175 848 1725

23 Poikonen Risto HTK MC 147 149 163 161 162 782 174 173 144 168 178 837 1619

24 Hakanen Kauko OriT MC 157 143 166 167 158 791 159 162 172 158 165 816 1607

25 Luototie Eino K-HT MB 149 166 157 157 170 799 162 166 157 156 149 790 1589

26 Niemi Terho HTK MC 142 160 175 168 155 800 159 162 141 166 155 783 1583

27 Uotila Vesa HTK MC 147 147 136 144 161 735 145 129 133 129 150 686 1421

28 Rehunen Kyösti KLT MC 97 133 115 161 137 643 158 129 154 142 158 741 1384

29 Roponen Teuvo OriT MC 111 139 123 141 111 625 163 143 131 124 124 685 1310

Naiset

1 Hautaniemi Liisa AsikT NA 212 209 210 218 212 1061 221 212 207 216 214 1070 2131

3 Alho Virpi HST NA 221 186 210 188 199 1004 204 207 201 190 198 1000 2004

2 Uitto Eeva AsikT NA 196 197 188 197 193 971 206 193 197 198 188 982 1953

4 Aaltonen Enni AsikT NA 190 186 202 197 188 963 202 197 192 205 191 987 1950

5 Pesonen Ella HTK NC 166 163 151 144 159 783 153 130 164 170 155 772 1555

6 Haapanen Sirkka SiTi NC 137 141 166 148 161 753 169 143 154 164 166 796 1549

Nuoret

1 Jokinen Onni LamTi NuB 141 135 135 152 112 675 116 134 144 127 162 683 1358



Pk 25 tikkaa

MM

1 Hyyrynen Juha KLT MM 41 44 42 37 42 206

2 Pylvänen Esa KLT MM 41 43 37 33 43 197

3 Miettinen Martti LamTi MM 39 43 39 30 39 190

MA

1 Savolainen Juhani KLT MA 33 42 39 40 34 188

2 Ahola Kalevi K-HT MA 39 33 45 36 34 187

3 Sorvali Antero LamTi MA 38 33 37 39 39 186

4 Heikkonen Valto HyvTi MA 34 37 32 38 40 181

5 Hölsä Kari KLT MA 37 38 37 33 31 176

MB

1 Tenkku Eero KLT MB 34 33 37 40 42 186

2 Porala Kalevi NasTi MB 36 33 34 38 40 181

3 Leinonen Pentti PaTi MB 34 34 33 42 31 174 3*10

4 Jaskola Yrjö HyvTi MB 37 39 33 31 34 174 2*10

5 Karnaattu Markku KLT MB 41 27 36 29 40 173

6 Kotaniemi Simo AsikT MB 26 38 41 25 35 165

7 Karhu Timo HTK MB 32 29 27 32 39 159

8 Luototie Eino K-HT MB 30 29 36 24 35 154

9 Ovaska Risto HyvTi MB 23 37 28 29 32 149

MC

1 Helen Kalle HTK MC 37 36 37 37 39 186

2 Paasimaa Simo LamTi MC 32 33 42 37 35 179

3 Uotila Vesa HTK MC 39 35 41 33 26 174

4 Värrälä Jussi HTK MC 34 35 33 29 39 170

5 Kivistö Jouko LamTi MC 28 38 36 33 28 163

6 Pöysti Rauno HyvTi MC 29 40 35 26 32 162

7 Nieminen Raimo SiTi MC 30 22 41 31 37 161

8 Poikonen Risto HTK MC 24 34 28 33 29 148  

9 Hakanen Kauko OriT MC 32 32 29 29 25 147

10 Niemi Terho HTK MC 24 37 23 23 32 139

11 Hannula Oiva HST MC 28 19 35 29 27 138

12 Roponen Teuvo OriT MC 29 28 21 27 20 125

13 Rehunen Kyösti KLT MC 22 18 19 23 29 111

           

NA

1 Hautaniemi Liisa AsikT NA 45 42 46 40 41 214

2 Alho Virpi HST NA 44 38 39 41 44 206

3 Aaltonen Enni AsikT NA 32 43 40 41 38 194

4 Uitto Eeva AsikT NA 33 38 39 44 32 186

 

NC

1 Pesonen Ella HTK NC 35 37 29 33 40 174

2 Haapanen Sirkka SiTi NC 26 25 27 26 21 125

 

NuB

1 Jokinen Onni LamTi NuB 34 23 27 23 30 137

 



Joukkueet 25 t

Miehet

1 KLT 767

Hyyrynen Juha 206

Pylvänen Esa 197

Savolainen Juhani 188

Hölsä Kari 176

2 LamTi 718

Miettinen Martti 190

Sorvali Antero 186

Paasimaa Simo 179

Kivistö Jouko 163

3 HyvTi 666

Heikkonen Valto 181

Jaskola Yrjö 174

Pöysti Rauno 162

Ovaska Risto 149

Naiset

 

1 AsikT 594

Hautaniemi 214

Aaltonen Enni 194

Uitto Eeva 186


